
ilssued with A.L.33) 

WULCAN Mi 2 

CONTROLS Page EH.1 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

oe Plate 
i. and Ref. No, Part No. Description Ne- | Mati. Spec. illust'n 

1234 M.A. No, 

CONTROLS, FLYING, RUDDER, REAR 
PORTION FUSELAGE AFT FORMER 
428A (20R4207) 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500411 400014 Oe, — C | EH1/1 

112R3577 BOLT, SPECIAL, ATTACHMENT POWER ......| 2 _ MR | EH1/2 
UNIT TO RUDDER HINGE, GROUP 

Consisting of:— 
| 112aR3577 BOW ty caws-e ecw tocwenwiteeetiee wees eb teen 1 $96 

28N/9156370 | SP21 Nipple, grease . 2... cece nee 1 a Cc 

79.R.3577 BOLT, SPECIAL, ATTACHMENT POWER ...... Zz _ MR | EH1/3 
UNIT TO SUPPORT BEAM, GROUP 

Consisting of:— 
179aR3577 BGI: sti aiee cairns via ve amstitiiinis side aenee aS S 1 556 

28N/9156370| SP?1 Nipple, grease . 2... ccc ccc ccc ceca ccacece 1 — c 
4554645 Bush, fork-end, 13/32" o/d x 5/16" i/dx ..... 2 §93 MR | EH1/4 

14" long 
7854645 Bush, fork-end, 13/32" o/d « 5/16" i/dx ..... 1 $93 MR) EH1/5 

22” long 
173484 Gasket, between power unit and rotax motor .| 2 DTOV76 =| MA EH1/6 

7454 BR4Ag74 HOUSING, C/W BEARING, AUTO- ........... 4 — MR/¢ EH1/7 
STABILISER, MOUNTING, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500413 400015 Bearing 22.2.6. e eee eees canee | 1 — c 

17942 2555880 Pinte, SOCUNING riscitae samara cane Gee eeus 1 = c 
Attachments—Housing, Part No. 6R4374 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C Beat BA ig ce sdacew ee secnakavwanaseces ol CME — 
28M/5808573| A27/CS Nut, slotted, 2BA .........405, ea ein war iach 16 _ c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. ......... nas fa Ra PLGA a 16 — Cc 
28W/9419402) SP13/C Weel 2B, os ss nieaantw de sueciutie@ennee 16 _ c 
20256 AR4?07 Lever, control rod ..........c.cccucucsce vimeele a L65 C | EH1/8 

7456 1A4391 LEVER, AUTO-STABILISER MOTOR, GROUP 1 B | EH19 
Spares for:— 

3R4391 Lever, BOTIOM 2... ...ccc cece ee ccccccscsaee | 4 DTD130 EH1/10 

2R4391 LEVER, TOP, GROUP ...ccciscscseeceuescey | 1 _ EH1/11 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500411 400014 BRS 5 cence cor scineaintaceducacieneine 1 «= Cc 

17544 105S5880 Plate, securing ......0...0 00. eccc eee ce ues 1 = Cc 
7457 SR4391 Spigot, screwed ...cccccseceecuuecceseseas 1 §1 C | EHW12 
7458 4Ra375 Spigot, plain oo... . ccc cee eee eseaeeae | 1 DTD130 C | EH1/13 

4R4391 TebeTORQUG: Satu Se 1 T45 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAM Mk. 2 

Page EH. 2 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be Mati. Spec. mee 
BPI YT: M.R.| No. 

7459 1R4409 LEVER, AUTO-STABILISER MOTOR, ......... 1 _ MR/G EH1/14 

GROUP 
| Spares for:— 4 

SR4409 Lever, Bottom ....2. ccc essa eeaeesaneanes 1 —_ EH1/15 

2?R4409 LEVER, TOP, GROUP oo... cee eee | 7 — EH1/16. 
| Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500411 400014 Bearing ......... eae aimee iietaiee tae ath wee 1 — c 

17944 108S5880 Plate, GOCUFING ...0. cece eee ceceeeneteanes 1 — Cc 
7457 5R4A391 Spigot, screwed .......... 00. .ce eee eeeuaas 1 $1 C | EH1/17 
7458 4Ra375 Spigot, plain ......... Paes Vagewwe wet 1 DT0130 c | EH1/18 

4R4391 Tubs, 206QUGS sivince aa easineeancciwiwen 1 T45 

7453 TRA207 LINK, CONNECTING, C/W BEARING, ......... 1 —= B | EH1/19 

CONTROL LEVER TO AUTO-STABILISER 
MOTOR, GROUP 

i Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ..... Ta aie BA eI RA baad 1 _ C 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing . erence 1 oa c 
Attachments—Connecting Link Part No. 
TR4207 

28D/1213609 | ASSo/9G Bolt, 5/16" BSF . saraesareie cranes 1 — Cc 

28D/1213554 | AGO/SG Bolt S/16" BSF oes cieiedaeeaeeceeds 1 — Cc 
28M /14537 A58/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF wn. cece cece cen eae 2 _ Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. 2.0.0... ccc eee eee Z — Cc 

26W/9419403| SP13/G Washer, 5/16 oo sieaceivetdasadadaaeebecs 2 — Cc 
ROTAX , 
CA.1203 Motor (Pre-Mod. 1311) ..............00000, 2 _ EH1/20 
ROTAX 

5UD/4390817) CA.1203/1 Motor (Mod. 13171) .......0cc cere eeeaceesnaes 2 = A 
NEWMARK 

65/4551520 NDNBS5 MCHA 28. ee eee 1 _ EH1/21 

Attachments—Servo Motor, Part No. 895 
28D/9434879 | AS59/11G Bolt, 8/16" BSF oo... ccc cee eee eters 1 _ Cc 

AS5S/27E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ........ Vin aia Wace ae eae aera 1 _ C 
28M /4199604) ASB/GS Nut; slotted, 5/16" BSF oo. cece eee eee 1 — C 
28M/1011467) A27/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4" BSF .... 2... eee eee ee 1 — Cc 



~~ 

(Issued with A.L.34) 

dA 255s cascaenciesicecerblabaitn 

WULCAN Mi. 7 

CONTROLS Page EH. 3 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

w Plate 
it. ni 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pe Matl. Spec. ttust'n 
Vi2-3 4) MLR. No, 

MOUNTING, RUDDER LEVER (1R3612) 
(Cont'd) 

1R4105 LEVER, RUDDER, GROUP o...cc.cc.c cesses eseseaee 1 _ MR | EH1/24 
Spares for:— 

5R4105 ‘EYE- END, C/W BEARING, GROUP .. rs] — MR | EH1/25 
H Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ... 1 a Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 = Cc 
20258 6R4A105 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, ‘GROUP .. 1 — EH1/26 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 BER METI -sesetensncvdtepesarssseteicissavesdesesyavestsarsces 1 o c 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 -- Cc 

7A4105 ‘HOUSING, FLANGED, GROUP .................4. 1 o EH1/27 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO i 

2A/9500413 400075 Bearing .. 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing . 1 _ C 

‘Attachments—Lever, Part No. ARAIO5 

17R3503 ‘Bolt, shouldered .. 2) ae 1 S96 MR 
28M/5808571) A27/GS ‘Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF .. 1 we Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 ‘Pin. split, 1/18" dia. . sisi paacinceibanltbaena | _ c 
28W/9419403| SP13/G Washer, 5/16" .........ccsscsssssscssssssssscconensensensess 1 _ c 

MOUNTING, RUDDER TORQUE TUBE ..}............. EH1/28 
(1R4241) 

Spares for:-— 

17691 2R3614 HOUSING, BEARING, LOWER, GROUP........... 1 _ Cc | EH1/29 
| Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500464 CBA.2.1/2 

1132895 Bearing .. is daceiareuees pues alae de dawermaatceaaseten 1 = Cc 

17945 11555880 Plate, securing .. seiunelibvnplacsecusdalieiseedet | 1 = C 
3R3614 ‘Hoysing, bearing, upper .. 1 DTD36468 EH1/30 

1433855 1A4960 ‘TUBE, TORQUE, GROUP (Mod. 2183) .. 1 - B | EH1/31 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500464 CBA.2—1/2 i 

1.132895 ee 1 = C 
17705 3R3504 EP PVM THEN 5 cvessiavsni-voenyeesuvnsiavsesneereesinatecnpseieucuncs 2 _ c 

2R4960 L@ver, Dall CrAMK ..ssseccsernesseresnes 1 ss 
3R4960 TUBS, TOTQUG.....ccreressresersesnersersrenereersee 1 
404554837 4 MR 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk 2 

Page EH. 4 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Be Mati. Spec. : oe. 

Tia 4) M.R.| No. 

9298 3RA392 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, RUDDER, ......... 1 _ B |EH1/32 
FROM AUTO-STABILISER LEVER TO 

RUDDER LEVER, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

9RAg48 Adjuster chedsasicaacliadvadaea seus nitieatndinensapeancimustecvpaalie 1 $95, EH1/33 

4R4a45 ‘EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP.,...............4 1 = MR | EH1/34 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 1.132498 BBP ING ....s:cscesceeseesscesenssscereeserssesntensrensesenseeees 1 — Cc 

17942 2555880 Plate, BOG | einai ee hie ete 1 _ Cc 

7B98 14R4186 ‘EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP... 1 _ C |} EH1/35 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 | 1.132498 ‘Bearing ... eR ee Fe ssemriteearerae 1 - c 
17942 2555880 ‘Plate, securit ng .. faiivachealetdeaibcbaa 1 _ c 

5R4348 Locknut ... 1 596 MR | EH1/36 
SA3666 Locknitt (Make from A27/JT) .. 1 — MR | EH1/37 

9799 4R4393 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, RUDDER, ......... 1 _ 8 | EH1/38 
FROM AUTO-STABILISER LEVER TO 
RUDDER LEVER, CENTRE FORMER 428A, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 

SAA348 PUL GAEDE: sivesneii ovcinssnstasiaanevivernsinadicesauecsansniaiabiedin 1 _— EH1/33 

7895 2R4393 EVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP.............000. 1 _ C | EH1/39 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500463 CBA2 Bpering ... 1 _ c 
17940 1555880 Plate, securing . 1 _— c 

122A3577 FORK END, GROUP oon. c.ccccsccpsessensessesteacseansces 1 _ MR | EH1/40 
spares for:— 

1674 101R3577 Bush .. coe 2 S96 Cc 

5A4348 Locknut .. 1 $96 MR | EH1/36 
SAS666 Locknut (Make from A27/JT) .. Be emule 1 - MR} EH1/37 

Attachments—Control Rods, Part Nos. 
3R4392 & 4A4393 

28D/9434875 | A59/20E Beal BA BSP acxntsessnvcccsscviniaiccnonsncimcsssscssnaeiion 1 =_ c 
28D/1213554 | A60/9G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .........cccsssstcsssesssstesesssessoaseseeesees 1 = Cc 

26D/1213556) A6O0/11G Boole, BV B" BSF oieisesscsstesscechiscreateassensteeenciewa: 2 = Cc 
28M/1011467) A27/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4" BSF ...cccccssscsscsssssssssssaresserses 3 _ 
28M/4199604| A58/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF octet seteestees | _— ¢ 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 EP UrceOlit, VE VG HR. cece cicesccdeisaiseccecscancszectieuscs 4 _ Cc 

28W/9418921| SP13/E AE A, eee | — C 
28W/9419403) SP13/G 3 _ C : Washer, 5/16" Ean aa i lin 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

CONTROLS Page EH. 5 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

” =o Plate 
i t. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description off Matl. Spec. iluse’n 

152:3:4 MR. No. 

7931 1R4439 ROD, SPRING, CONTROL, POWER UNITS ... | 2 A 
TO RUDDER LEVER, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2311) 

1510106 15R4439 ROD, SPRING, CONTAOL, POWER UNITS .. z B |EH1/41 

TO RUDDER LEVER, GROUP (Mod. 2311) 

Spares for:— 
7932 5R3611 END, SOCKET, C/W BEARING, GROUP .... 1 - Cc |EH1/42 

Spares for:— 
HOFFMANN 

2BR/8158748 | CM.2B Bearing, rod-end 2.00.0 ...0 00660 c ee caes 1 - B 

2R4439 | ee ee ree 1 OTD364B EH1/43 
3627 6R3996 tO ee eee err 1 L65 C |EH1/44 

10R3540 ‘Locknut, fork-ond .. 00020000 ce eae 1 DTD3646 EH1/45 
5A3996 Nut, cap... 2.2.2. eee ce cee eee cess 1 L65 MR |EH1/46 
8R3996 Plunger, 1-1/4" dia. x 1-3/4" long .........- 1 | OiliteBar | MR |EH1/47 
9R3996 Plunger, 1-1/4" dia, x 1/2" long .........5 1 Oilite Bar MR |EH1/48 

1695 12A3540 Spring (Pre-Mod. 2311) .........0..0.5065 1 DTD904 Cc 
16R4439 Spring (Mod. 2371) 2... ees 1 MR 

‘Attachments for— Spring Control Rod Part No, 
and 15R4439 ; 

28D/1213554 | AGO/9G Bolt: SAG" BSF oo ee Z = Cc 

28M/4199604 | AS8/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF ow... ccc eee es 2 ~ c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C? Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .........205- 2 ~ Cc 

BOULTON 
PAUL : 
P.136L Unit, power, Main, POL... cee ee ees 1 _ EH1/49 

BOULTON 
PAUL 
P.138R Unit, power, auxiliary, starboard .......0...005 1 - EH1/50 
27F7761 Washer, for bolt under nut, power unit to rudder 2 DTD364B | MR | EH1/51 

hinge bracket 
1787 30F 7761 Washer, for bolt under head, power unit to ..... 2 | DTD364B Cc | EH1/52 

: rudder hinge bracket 

3473503 Washer, for bolt under nut, power unit to lug ... | 2 DTD3646 | MA | EH1/53 
support beam 

119R3577 Washer, for bolt under head, power unit to lug .. | 2 DTD423 MR | EH1/54 
! support beam 



(Issued with A.L.11) 

VULCAN Mk 2 

Page EH. 6 

Clof| Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pe Mati. Spec. | St lesen 
1:234 MR. No. 



(Issued with A.L.11) RESTRICTED 

VULCAN Fie. 7 

CONTROLS Page EH. 7 

FLYING, IN REAR PORTION FUSELAGE 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref. Stores Ref. Stores Ref, 

—-- No. off No. off ——— —J] No. off 

Section Ref. No, Section Ref, No. Section Ref. No. 

28N 9156370 4 
28D 1213554 4 
28D 1213556 2 
28D 1213609 1 
28D 9434879 1 28P 9527619 27 
28D 9435875 1 
28D 9436920 16 

28R 13509 2 

28M 14537 8 
28M 1011467 2 
28M 5808571 1 2BW 9418921 2 
28M 5808573 16 2aWw 9419402 16 

25Ww 9419403 7 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

DETAIL B 

ae EWS) 

PLATE No EH | 
ISSUE | 

CONTROLS 

FLYING IN REAR PORTION, FUSELAGE | 

RESTRICTED 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

